EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Carla Scarsella	, as attorney in
this proceeding for PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power	(party to
this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound	by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket UE-210532, and	
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and	
conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any violations of the Protective Order that	
result from the conduct of administrative staff I allo	w to have access to Confidential
Information.	
Carla Scarsella	August 3, 2021
Signature	Date
925 NE Multnomah St. Suito 2000 Portland, OP 07233	

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000, Portland, OR 97232

Address

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, <u>Ajay Kumar</u>	, as attorney in
his proceeding for PacifiCorp	(party to
his proceeding) agree to comply with and be bour	nd by the Protective Order entered by
he Washington Utilities and Transportation Comr	nission in Docket UE-210532, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective C	Order and fully understand its terms and
conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any result from the conduct of administrative staff I all	•
Information.	o
Ajuy ker	
11 July 1000	August 4, 2021
Signature	Date
825 N.E. Multnomah St., Suite 2000, Portland, OR	

Address

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Shelley McCov</u> witness in this proceeding for <u>facif</u>	, as expert	
witness in this proceeding for fact	Corp (a party to	
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply wit	h and be bound by the Protective Order	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trai	nsportation Commission in Docket	
UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have rev	viewed the Protective Order and fully	
understand its terms and conditions.		
Thelly encen	8 6 7021 Date	
Signature ()	Date'	
Pacificorp Employer	-	
825 NE Muthornatist. Suite 2000	Director, pegulation	
Portland OF 97232	Position and Responsibilities	
Address	rosition and Responsibilities	
*	* *	
The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.		
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert naving access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to Confidential Information.		
Signature	 Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

I, <u>ANEL</u> SOM witness in this proceeding for <u>Pacificon</u>	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Pauficon	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transp	ortation Commission in Docket
UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have review	wed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
Lord	August 5, 2021 Date
Signature	Date
Pacificorp Employer	
825 NE MUHNOMAH St. Snite 2000 Portland CR 97232 Address	<u>Elgulatory Affairs Manager</u> Position and Responsibilities
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	k
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure tabove-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the protective	to do so will constitute a waiver and the having access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pathaving access to Confidential Information. The forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion Confidential Information.	•
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

I, Richard Vail	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for PacifiCorp	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket	
understand its terms and conditions.	
Rick Vail	8/4/2021
Signature	Date
PacifiCorp	
Employer	
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97232	VP, Transmission
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* *	· *
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an experiment the terms and conditions of the protection.	e to do so will constitute a waiver and the rt having access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding phaving access to Confidential Information. T	party objects to the above-named expert The objecting party shall file a motion setting
forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion	
Confidential Information.	
Signature	 Date
Digitature	Dail

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

witness in this proceeding for Pacific Corthis proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the understand its terms and conditions. Signature Pacificorp Employer 825 NE Muthomah 34 Partland, OR 97232 Address	bound by the Protective Order on Commission in Docket
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the responsible Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do sabove-named person will be deemed an expert having under the terms and conditions of the protective order.	so will constitute a waiver and the g access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

I, Timothy J	Hamstraat
witness in this proceeding for PacifiCo	
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran	•
UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have rev	•
understand its terms and conditions.	lewed the Frotective Order and runy
/	
Tim Hendrect	August 4, 2021
Signature	Date
PacifiCorp	
Employer	
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97232	Managing Director, Renewable Energy Development
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* :	* *
The following portion is to be completed by	
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur	
above-named person will be deemed an expe	•
under the terms and conditions of the protect	ive order.
No objection.	
Objection. The responding	party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. 7	The objecting party shall file a motion setting
forth the basis for objection and asking exclu	sion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.	
Sionature	 Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

I,Robert A. Van Engelenhoven	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for PacifiCorp	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transport	tation Commission in Docket
UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have reviewed	d the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
RAVan Engelinhoren	August 4, 2021
Signature	Date
Desifican	
PacifiCorp	
Employer	
1407 W. North Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116	Project Development Director
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to a above-named person will be deemed an expert ha under the terms and conditions of the protective of	do so will constitute a waiver and the ving access to Confidential Informatio
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Confidential Information. The of forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

I,Sherona L Cheu	ng, as expert
witness in this proceeding for	ng
	with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and	Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have	reviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	Ž
	4 7 0004
Cion otano	Aug 3, 2021 Date
Signature	Date
PacifiCorp	
Employer	
	Day anna Daguinanan I Managan
_#2000-825 NE Multnomah Ave, Portland OR 9	
Address	Position and Responsibilities * * *
Commission within 10 days of receipt; f	by the responding party and filed with the ailure to do so will constitute a waiver and the expert having access to Confidential Information otective order.
No objection.	
	ling party objects to the above-named expert n. The objecting party shall file a motion setting xclusion of the expert from access to
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-210532 BEFORE THE

i, Robert M. Meredi	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Pacifico	
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	•
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transport	
UE-210532 and acknowledge that I have reviewed	d the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	01/1 021
Milleta	8/6/2021
Signature	Date
PacifiCorp	
Employer	
Address Portland, OR	Position and Responsibilities
Address Portland, OR	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to cabove-named person will be deemed an expert has under the terms and conditions of the protective of	do so will constitute a waiver and the ving access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Confidential Information. The offorth the basis for objection and asking exclusion Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date